w
Ō
Υ
А
Ō
o
0
690
Н
٠
0
ō
м
М
929
ď
J
4
-
Q
٥
ч
2
W
П
н
U

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
0.000	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
C. R. BARD, Inc.	Name; ConMed Endoscopic Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 129 Concord Road, Building 3, Box 7031
Execution Date(s) June 28, 2005	
✓ Assignment Merger	Oit a province
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Billerica
Joint Research Agreement	State: Massachusetts
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:01821
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name; Breda Donovan Proskauer Rose	7. Total for (27.CED 4.24/b) 9.2.44) . C
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1585 Broadway	Enclosed
Olicet Address. 1363 Bloadway	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip:10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (212) 969-3000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (212) 969-2900	b. Deposit Account Number 16-2500
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
0.6:	
9. Signature; NIN MWWW. Signature	August 15, 2005 Date
Breda Donovan Registration No. 52,828	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016638 FRAME: 0323

U.S. Patent Applications

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C. R. BARD, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, was prior to September 30, 2004 the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter "Applications").

WHEREAS, **CONMED Endoscopic Technologies**, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 129 Concord Road, Building 3, Box 7031, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821, acquired by virtue of a Bill of Sale dated September 30, 2004, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to such Applications.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to have ASSIGNOR execute this Agreement so as to have a legal document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to memorialize additional rights and obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, as of September 30, 2004, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Applications, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had the sale and assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of the United States Government to issue Letters Patent deriving from the Applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Upon the reasonable request of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR shall execute and deliver such further conveyance instruments as may be necessary or desirable to evidence more fully the transfer of ownership of the Applications to ASSIGNEE, or the original ownership of the Applications on the part of ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNEE shall reimburse ASSIGNOR for any and all costs reasonably incurred by ASSIGNOR in performance under this paragraph.

In furtherance of this Agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that from September 30, 2004 forward ASSIGNEE has succeeded to all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and standing to receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Applications, institute and prosecute all suits and proceedings, and take all actions that ASSIGNEE in its sole discretion may deem necessary or proper to collect, assert, or enforce any claim, right, or title of any kind under any of the Applications, whether arising before or after September 30, 2004, defend and compromise any action, suit or proceeding relating to such transferred and assigned rights, title, interest and benefits, and do all other such acts and things in relation thereto as ASSIGNEE in its sole discretion deems advisable.

This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding on, the parties hereto together with their respective legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 016638 FRAME: 0324

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (excluding conflicts of law rules) and of the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Agreement under seal the day and year written below.

Executed on June 28, 2005

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Robert L. Mellen

No Strategi Planning * Semenos Demelopmen

On this day of June, 2005, in the county of Union

in the State of Now Jersey before me, Chherry Clo, CH the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Penert L. meller

and to me proved through satisfactory evidence of identity to be the person whose name appears in the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Signature of Notary Public: (There of Notary Public:

Printed Name of Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

CATHERINE CLOIDT A Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires September 8, 2005

US PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Filed	Serial#	Proskauer Rose Docket Number	First Named Inventor	Art Unit	Examiner Name	Reel/ Frame
Triple Lumen Stone Balloon Catheter and Method	07/26/2002	10/182,346	19799-174	JACQUES, Steven	3763	RODRIGUEZ, Chris	013284/0319
Stents and Stenting Methods	06/05/2003	10/275,498	19799-179	AZNOIAN, Harold	3738	PREBILIC, Paul	013769/0115
Multi-Lumen Biliary Catheter with Angled Guidewire Exit	06/05/2003	10/275,540	19799-184	RAIIMAN, Isac	3763	WILLIAMS, Catherine	014009/0431 013925/0390
Steerable Biliary Catheter	03/14/2003	10/275,233	19799-189	AZNOIAN, Harold	3763	WILLIAMS, Catherine	013681/0122
Endoscopic Band Ligator	09/05/2003	10/656,083	19799-194	ZIRPS, Christopher	3731	JACKSON, Gary	Unknown
Low Profile Short Tapered Tip Catheter	10/31/2003	10/698,496	19799-206	JACQUES, Steven	3731	SAM, Charles	015034/0161
External Retention Bolster	05/16/2005	11/130,436	19799-312	JACQUES, Steven	3763	Unknown	Unknown
Protective Sleeve for Percutaneous Endoscopic Gastrostomy	05/16/2005	11/130,437	19799-313	JACQUES, Steven	3763	Unknown	Unknown

ŝ